
Number Conutry Organization Other Information

First Name Surname Nationality Office Mobile Email

1 UK Jeffrey Bryant British United Kingdom Hydrographic Office +44 (0)1823 337900 x 3821NA jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk jimmalczm@gmail.com

2 UK George Wallace British United Kingdom Hydrographic Office +44 (0)1823 337900 x 3821NA George.wallace@ukho.gov.uk 

3 UK Jamie McMichael-Phillips British United Kingdom Hydrographic Office +44 (0)1823 337900 x 3821NA Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk 

4 Bahrain Rashid Al Suwaidi Bahreni Survey & Land Registration Bureau, Kingdom of Bahrain 9731781011 9736303038 Rashid.alsuwaidi@slrb.gov.bh

5 Bahrain Suni John Indian Survey & Land Registration Bureau, Kingdom of Bahrain 9731781011 97337700861 Sunijohn@slrb.gov.bh 

6 Oman Juma Al Busaidi Omani Oman National Hydrographic Office. 96824312350 NA nhooman@omantel.net.om 

7 Oman Hamdan Al Yahmedi Omani Oman National Hydrographic Office. 96824312350 NA nhooman@omantel.net.om 

8 Pakistan Haroon Muhammad Pakstani Pakistan Navy Hydrographic Department 0092-51- 20062256 0092-333-5598248 2haroon@gmail.com 

9 Iraq Sameer Marzoq Iraqi General Company for Ports of Iraq NA 96477075754753 s13027@wmu.se ummqasrsurvey@yahoo.co.uk

10 Qatar Ahmed Al Mohannadi Qatari Ministry Of Municipality & Urban Planning NA NA aAlMohannadi8@mmup.gov.qa    

11 Qatar Vladan Jankovic Serbian Ministry Of Municipality & Urban Planning +974 4426 2100 +974 5589 2875 VJankovic@mmup.gov.qa 

12 Saudi Arabia Saud Al Otaibi Saudi General Commission for survey 966920000427 966555357775 S.alotaibi@GCS.gov.sa 

13 Saudi Arabia Salem Al Ghzwani Saudi General Commission for survey 966920000427 966502099030 s.alghzwani@gcs.gov.sa diver20002@gmail.com

14 Saudi Arabia Mushabab Riyzah Saudi General Commission for survey 966920000427 NA r.rizah@gcs.gov.sa 

15 Saudi Arabia Krishnaswamy Srinivasan Indian General Commission for survey 966920000427 966557211002 k.srinivasan@gcs.gov.sa admiralvasam.sa@gmail.com

16 France Michel Even French SHOM 33153669785 33629367034 even@shom.fr 

17 IHO David Wyatt UK/Monaco IHO +377.93.10.81.06 +33 (0)6.16.43.00.50 adso@iho.int  

18 IHO Mustafa Iptes Turkey/MonacoIHO +377 93 10 81 03    +33 7 77 81 80 29 dcoord@iho.int 

19 USA Keery Legendre USA Naval Meteorology and Oceanography Command (CNMOC) 00‎228 688 4122‎ 00‎985 640 7166‎ kerry.legendre@navy.mil

20 USA Roger P.Ford USA NGA Maritime Safety Office 001 571 557 7129 001 703 403 7730 Roger.P.Ford@nga.mil

21 UAE Philip Kadavil Skaria Indian DOT 97126566392 971501353877 philip.skaria@dot.abudhabi.ae

22 UAE Khalid  Shimo Sudanese Dubai Municipality 97142063629 971559005426 KASHIMO@dm.gov.ae

23 UAE Eman Al falasi UAE Dubai Municipality 97142063555 NA EAKHATIBI@dm.gov.ae

24 UAE Mustafa Mohammed Baqer UAE Dubai Municipality 97142063505 971505993566 MMBAQER@dm.gov.ae

25 UAE Adel Al shamsi UAE MSD 97126519133 971506615557 akhalifa@Bayanat.co.ae

26 UAE Khalid Dasmal UAE MSD 97126519119 NA kdasmal@bayanat.co.ae khkhdasmal@gmail.com

27 UAE Shamsa Al Ameri UAE ADSIC 97126961628 971508228500 Shamsa.alameri@adsic.abudhabi.ae

28 UAE Jorge Merritt UAE ADSIC 97126961589 971501252302 jorge.merritt@adsic.abudhabi.ae

29 UAE Yousif Al Marzooqi UAE Bayanat 97126519184 971558009815 yalmarzooqi@bayanat.co.ae

30 UAE Salman Abdul Rassak British Bayanat +9712 6519111 Extn: 102 NA SSultan@Bayanat.co.ae

31 UAE Saif Al Mazrouei UAE Bayanat NA NA SAlMazrouei@Bayanat.co.ae

32 UAE Jasim Al Mazrouei UAE Bayanat NA NA JJAlmazrooei@Bayanat.co.ae

33 UAE Marwa Mohammed Sudanese Bayanat 97126519365 971505838930 mmohamed@bayanat.co.ae

34 UAE Aneesa Al Tamimi UAE Bayanat NA NA aaltamimi@bayanat.co.ae

35 UAE Abdulla Al Mansouri UAE Boundary Affairs Council +971 (0)2 616 7766 NA abdulla@boundary.gov.ae 

36 UAE Yaqoub Al Hashemi UAE Boundary Affairs Council +971 (0)2 616 7766 NA yaqoub@boundary.gov.ae

37 UAE Ahmed Al Zaabi UAE Boundary Affairs Council +971 (0)2 616 7766 NA alzaabi@boundary.gov.ae

38 UAE Eisa Al Hammadi UAE Abu Dhabi Municipality NA NA Eisa.Alhammadi@adm.abudhabi.ae 

39 NA Derrick Peyton Candian IIC Technologies Limited +91 40 3914 4444 +1 902 449 8505 derrick.peyton@iictechnologies.com

40 NA Somnath Marthi Indian IIC Technologies Limited +91 40-3914 4444 +91 98490 15314 somnath.marthi@iictechnologies.com

41 NA Charles de Jongh Dutch CARIS 31413296010 sales@caris.nl

42 NA Bjoern Roehlich German SevenCs / ChartWorld +49 40 851 72 40 +49 172 175 0469 bjoern.roehlich@sevencs.com

43 NA Minika Bjørge Norwegian PRIMAR 4751858726 4747463438 Minika.Bjorge@kartverket.no

44 NA James Harper British International Centre for ENCs (IC-ENC) +44(0)1823 723341 NA  james.harper@ic-enc.org

45 NA chris Collier Australian Fugro 97125547810 971506670601 c.collier@fugro-uae.com

46 NA John Pepper British Oceanwise 44420768262 447733266597 John.pepper@oceanwise.eu

47 NA Michael Bergmann German Jeppesen and CIRM +49 6102 507580 49 172 753 6379 michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com  

48 NA Duncan Mallace British QPS 441295817743 447900883160 dmallace@qps.nl

49 NA Richard Flemmings British Proteus NA NA rf@proteusgeo.com

50 NA Robert sandvik Norwegian PRIMAR NA NA robert.sandvik@ecc.no

51 NA Rami Hazime Lebanese Digital Globe 97144206077 971508513083 Rami.Hazime@digitalglobe.com 

52 NA Barry Vine Soth African Geo Sciences NA +971 50 481 1473 b.vine@horizon-geosciences.com 

53 NA Johan Stam Dutch Skill Trade NA 31646021575 jstam@skilltrade.nl
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